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IN RE; PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEIFORE THE
N/S of Park Place, 256° SW of the ¢/l
Cedar Drive *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(6 Park Place)
1% Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Council District

* Case No. 03-442-A
l.eonard & Helen DiPaula, Owners,
c/o Concetta Barth; %

He * & * % * % % * * %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition lor
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Leonard and Helen DiPaula, through Concetta
Barth, Power of Attorney, and the Contract Purchaser, Steve Smith. The Petitioners seek relief from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard
setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, approval of the subject property as an undersized lot,
pursuant to Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R., with a lot area of 4,991 sq.ft. in lieu of the required 6,000
sq.[t., and any other variances deemed necessary by the Zoning Commissioner for a proposed dwelling.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Steve Smith,
Contract Purchaser, and Vincent Moskunas, on behalf of Site Rite Surveying, Inc., the consultants who
prepared the site plan for this property. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the Petitioners own two adjacent,
unimproved parcels, known as 6 and 8 Park Place, in the community of Gwynns Falls. The properties
arc also known respectively as Lots 39 and 40 of Larchmont, an older subdivision that was recorded in
1940, well prior to the adoption of zoning regulations in Baltimore County. A copy of the plat for
Larchmont was submitted into evidence as Petitionet’s Exhibit 2. Lot 39 contains approximately 4,592
sq.ft., more or less, zoned D.R.5.5 and Lot 40, approximately 4,991 sq.ft., also zoned D.R.5.5. The
Petitioners are desirous of developing both parcels with a single-family dwelling; however, variance

relief is necessary due to the unusual shape and small size of the properties. Separate Petitions were



filed due to the unique characteristics associated with each parcel; however, since the properties are
owned by the same people and are adjacent to one another, the two cases were heard
contemporaneously,

In the instant case, relief is requested for Lot 40, also known as 6 Park Place. At the
hearing, the Petitioners submitted an amended site plan and withdrew some of the variances requested.
As noted above, the Pelitioners originally sought relief to allow a rear yard setback of 27 feet in liey of
the required 30 feet for Lot 40. However, the plan submitted at the hearing shows that the building
envelope has been relocated so as to provide the required 30-foot rear setback.  Additionally, the
Petitioner advised thal as a result of a recent survey of the property, it was determined that Lot 40
actually contains 7,400 sq.ft. in area, The minimum lot area required for a D.R.5.5 zoned lot, pursuant
to Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R., is 6,000 sq.ft. Thus, variance relief from the minimum lot area
requirements is no longer necessary. However, the site plan submitted at the hearing was not certified
by a registered professional engineer or land surveyor attesting that the property is in fact 7400 sq.ft. in
area. Thus, I will require that a revised plan sealed in accordance with the above be submitted as a
condition to any relief granted.

Although variance relief is not required for the lot area or rear yard setback, additional
relief is necessary that was not designated in the original Petition or on the site plan. In this regard, it is
to be noted that Lot 40 is a roughly triangular shaped parcel, with narrow frontage on Park Place. The
width along the front property line is approximately 33 feet; however, the lot widens to approximately
110 feet along the rear. The amended site plan shows that the proposed dwelling will be located 25
feet from the front property line. The width of the proposed dwelling will be 25 feet, and side yard
setbacks of 11 feet on the north side and 12 feet on the south side will be provided. Thus, the width of
the lot at the front building line will be 49 feet. Section 1B02.3.C.1 requires a minimum lot width of
55 feet. Although the lot is wider than 55 feet at certain locations, the regulations have been construed

to require a 35-foot width along the front building line. Thus, variance relief is necessary from that

Section to allow a width of 49 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet.

Based upon the testimony and evidence present, I am persuaded to grant relief. As noted

above, the subdivision of Larchmont was laid out prior to the adoption of zoning regulations in
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Baltimore County and thus, many of the lots lack sufficient width and area. An examination of the site
plan shows that the proposed location of the building is appropriate in this instance. Moving the
building further to the rear of the lot would necessitate the need for a rear yard variance. Additionally,
locating the house where proposed is consistent with other houses in the area. For all of these reasons,
[ will grant relief to allow a lot width of 49 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet, and find that the
variances requested from lot area and rear yard setback requirements are moot. However, as a
condition to the relief granted, the Petitioners shall submit an amended site plan that has been sealed by
a registered professional engineer or land surveyor which clearly shows that Lot 40 is indeed 7400
sq.ft. in area.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this Petition
held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this
7

ay of September 2003 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 27 feet in licu of
the required 30 feet, approval of the subject property as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304 of
the B.C.Z.R., with a lot area of 4,991 sq.ft. in lieu of the required 6,000 sq.ft., and any other variances
deemed necessary by the Zoning Commissioner for a proposed dwelling, in accordance with

Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any permits, Petitioners shall submit a revised site
plan that has been sealed/cerlified by a Professional Engineer or Land
Surveyor, which clearly shows that Lot 40 is indeed 7400 sq.ft. in area.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissionet

LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

September 17, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

Ms. Concetta Barth
782 Powhatan Beach Road
Pasadena, Maryland 21122

RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE
N/S Park Place, 256’ and 284° SW of the ¢/l Cedar Drive

(6 & 8 Park Place)
1* Election District ~ 4™ Council District

Leonard and Helen DiPaula, Owners; Steve Smith, Contract Purchaser - Petitioners
Case Nos. 03-436-A and 03-442-A

Dear Ms. Barth:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petitions for Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached Orders.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please coniact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391,
Very truly yours, ;

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr, Steve Smith
8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie, Md. 21060
Mr. Vincent Moskunas, Site Rite Surveying/200 E. Joppa Road, #101, Towson, Md. 21286

Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case/File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

oh Recycied Papar

Q?é Printed with Soyhaan Ink



®Petition fo® Variance

to the Zoning Commissione: of Baltimore County

for the property located at __#6 Park Place
which is presently zoned _D.R. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {202 , % ¢ 1 To PERMIT A

REAR SETBAUC oF 27 F1; IN UEU 0F THE REQUIRE B -2

. ) O FT7 B ¥ PRoPOSEN) PUWELLIG-
‘R:I:m AND T2 PelmiT WTHE DULLLNG- N & 4 ;AU squineg F‘I&* ;_ﬁ‘-})—}o,w Lt 1) /
OF 6,000 SQ FT. AND To KPPROJE PN UNDERSIZED Lo T PER- SEcTioN 304 B Z.R
LT MW aTHER. VA RIAMLES DEEME]) NECZLSAINY BY THE  Zawini- CAMMILSS | onen.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoni g law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons:
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

For reasons, see attached sheet

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc, and further agree to and are 10 be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
' Femry. that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8

subject of this Petition,
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: / s):
ower of Attorney, Concetta Barth for
Steve Smith _ . Leonard and Helen DiPaula
mﬁw T - Name - Type or Print T | o )
e Coetta Booxo
Signatwre Signature '
8008 Solley Road r443-436:3444
Address ) " ) - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
Glen Burnie, MD 210_@0 B

Clty State Zip Code Signature” i
Attorney For Pgtit@nﬁ: /82 Powhatan Beach Road 410-360-9814

Address ' Telephone No.

Pasadena, MD 21122 _

City ' ’ Stafe Zip Code
Re ive to tacted:
Concetta Barth
T T Name - T
782 Powhatan Beach Road 410-360-9814
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Lt&m Sertt

Reviewed By .-ui:f'm”m"nﬁ'ﬁﬁ;{?j
Hedfe wirkk 03- 436 - A




" REASONS FOR PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY FOR LOT 40 PARK PLACE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE

I. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS AND HAS BEEN A LOT OF RECORD ON A
PLAT ENTITLED “LARCHMONT” RECORDED 12/85 SINCE 1940.

2. GRANTING RELIEF WOULD NOT CAUSE INJURY TO THE PUBLIC
HEALTH, SAFETY OR GENERAL WELFARE.

3. STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING
REGULATIONS WOULD UNREASONABLY PREVENT THE USE OF THE

PROPERTY AS PERMITTED.



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #6 PARK PLACE

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF PARK PLACE WHICH 1S 40
FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 256 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF CEDAR DRIVE WHICH IS 50 FEET WIDE. BEING LOT NO. 40
IN THE SUBDIVISION OF “LARCHMONT?” AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE
COUNTY PLAT BOOK NO. 12, FOLIO NO. 85, CONTAINING 4,991 S.F. ALSO

KNOWN AS #6 PARK PLACE AND LOCATED IN THE 1ST. ELECTION DISTRICT,
2D, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

ATH-

J. TILGHMAN DOWNEY, JR.

SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC.
200 E. JOPPA ROAD

SUITE 101

TOWSON, MD 21286
(410)828-9060
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT . °
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FOR:
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f
I l r

CERTIFICATE O POSTING :
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RIE: Case No.: @5 45)'2— A
Petitioner: Developer: STV E g’/ vyl N

Date of Hearing/ Closing: /0 UG UST [ é/ 22020 5

Baltimore County Deparlment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention;

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the. enalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law werc posted conspicuously on the property located at # é) [DA JUIL pLﬂ C 5

The sign(s) were posted on J ®, P 2 L,;M W, 90 }

(Month, Day, Year) | w B

Sincerely,

W0 08 Ve

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Garrand B Moo ns
(Printed Name)

2225 Ryecsod OineL
‘ (Address)

Davtiviors, Mb.zizz27
(City, State, Zip Code)

CH10D 24 1-42063
(Telephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

¥

RL: Case No: (O™ ~ 442“/4

-ttt | wll e wro—r—

Pctitioner/Developer: _f)T S\ _SM (T _
Date of Hearing/ Closing; JUL/L[ ‘7 ) 280>

Baltimore County Departiment of
Permits and Development Management
County Officc Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapcake Avenuc
Towson, M) 21204

Altention:

¥

Ladics and Gentlemen: This [ctter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

"law were posted conspicuously on the property located at Lea (Q PA&LL (PQ{}C E ~

T

The signu(=) were posted on ; S i IALG- ,ZO ] VZ(Q@ 5

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

o0 D@ Ve

(Signaturs of Slg,n Poster and Date)

C"u&.rz.l:.A D B KA oo RS

(Prinfed Name)

225 Ryersod Ciners
- (Add:ess)

T?DAUT!L\QQMJ MD 7! 22'7
(C‘lty, State, Zip Code)

Chi0d 2472-42063

(T elephone Nmnber)
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TONING worice

CasE #.02-442-4

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
IN TOWSON. MD

KOO £077, COUNTY COURTS BLDG,
PLACE: 401 BOSLEY AVENUE

vokbay, JULY J, 2003
DATE AND TIME: &1 1006 4 m,
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Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County
, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

June 17, 2003

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-442-A

6 Park Place

N/side of Park Place, 256 feet southwest of centerline of Cedar Drive

1% Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

.egal Owner: Concetta Barth, Power of Attorney for Leonard and Helen DiPaula
Contract Purchaser: Steve Smith

Variance to permit a rear setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed

dwelling of 6,000 square feet. To approve an undersized lot and any other variances
deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner.

Hearings:  Monday, August 11, 2003 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

A e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm

C: Concetta Barth, 782 Powhatan Beach Road, Pasadena 21122
Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, JULY 26, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

By
~4  Printed with Soybean Ink

- 4 on Recycioad Papers
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Director's Office
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and

RE
ST
8 W o

R oW oo K

" Towson, Maryland 21204
\7‘% W Development Management 410-887-3353
Ry Fax: 410-887-5708
) May 28, 2003

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-442-A

6 Park Place

N/side of Park Place, 256 feet southwest of centerline of Cedar Drive

1%t Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

lLegal Owner: Concetta Barth, Power of Attorney for Leonard and Helen DiPaula
Contract Purchaser: Steve Smith

Variance to permit a rear setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed
dwelling of 6,000 square feet. To approve an undersized [ot and any other variances
deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner.

Hearings: Monday, July 7, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

-
o .
|

o ‘“ o e,
q %iﬁ?&

Arnoid Jablon

Director

Ad:klm

C: Concetta Barth, 782 Powhatan Beach Road, Pasadena 21122
Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, JUNE 21, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.,
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR REARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

T
\o 4~ Printed wilh Soybean Ink
e on Hecyelod Papar
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Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
Department of Py* 7 d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
pd O1 PCHIS an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

April 1, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-442A

6 Park Place

N/side Park Place, 256 feet southwest of centerline Cedar Drive
15! Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Concetta Barth for Leonard & Henry DiPaula
Contract Purchaser: Steve Smith

Variance to permit a rear setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed
dwelling of 6,000 square feet. To approve an undersized lot and any other variances
deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner.

Hearings:  Wednesday, May 28, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
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Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rlh

C: Power of Attorney, Concetta Barth for Leonard and Helen DilPaula, 782 Powhatan
Beach Road, Pasadena 21122

Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Saybean Ink
on Necycliod Papetr



O:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 13, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Steve Smith 410-439-3183
8008 Soliey Road
Glen Burnie, MD 21060

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

he Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-442A

b Park Place

N/side Park Place, 256 feet southwest of centerline Cedar Drive
1% Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner: Concetta Barth for Leonard & Henry DiPaula
Contract Purchaser; Steve Smith

Variance to permit a rear setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed
dwelling of 6,000 square feet. To approve an undersized lot and any other variances
deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner.

Hearings: Wednesday, May 28, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

'tem Number or Case Number: _ O_?) H44 (& A
Vo Bdadon DL DAULA
Yl

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: SW WMA
Address: _E D00 D SOLUL(/\ EZ{WW{
Ol Bw/v\,v&)f, MDD Uobo

Srdard,

Telephone Number:; CAHO) 434 -516%

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

b,
&

August 8, 2003

Concetta Barth for L.eonard & Helen Dipaula
782 Powhatan Beach Road
Pasadena, MD 21122

Dear Ms. Barth:
RE: Case Number: 03-442-A, 6 Park Place

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 25, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended {o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
wiil be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. C.02:0.0 5

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRkIm

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Frinted wilh Soybean tnk
aon Hegycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacg@co.ba.md,us

Y

3

May 23, 2003

Concetta Barth for Leonard and Helen DiPaula
782 Powhatan Beach Road
Pasadena, MD 21122

Dear Ms. Barth:
RE: Case Number: 03-442-A, 6 Park Place

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 25, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency:.

Very truly yours,

. Col Rfal) O

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel
Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prnied wilh Saybean ink
on RHecyclod Paper



. Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
. ‘ y [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
DE:paI (mernt Of Pel"ITlItS aﬂd Towson Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

June 17, 2003

Concetta Barth

Power of Attorney for Leonard and Helen DiPaula
782 Powhatan Beach Road

Rasadena, MD 21122
Dear Ms. Barth:

RE: Case Number: 03-442-A 6 Park Place

The above matter, previously scheduled for Wednesday, July 7, 2003, has been
postponed. Once the hearing has been rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Please be advised that the responsibility of the appropriate posting of the
property Is with the Petitioners. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally post
or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must be
contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with the notice of the original
hearing date, as quickly as possible after you have been notified, the new hearing date

should be affixed to the sign(s).
Very}ruly YZ.I
botooeo

Tlmothy Kotrc:nco
Director

TK:K{nm

C: Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

;"-*Fﬂ Printed with Soybean Ink
Y on Rocyeled Paper



Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore Coun
Depart t of ;y t d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
spa R OF oS dl Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

L
SRS
7 %‘;’b
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K%*

LRy

May 28, 2003

Concetta Barth

Power of Attorney for Leonard and Helen DiPaula
782 Powhatan Beach Road

Pasadena, MD 21122

Dear Ms. Barth;
RE: Case Number: 03-442-A, 6 Park Place

The above matter, previously scheduled for Wednesday, May 28, 2003, has
been postponed. Once the hearing has been rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Please be advised that the responsibility of the appropriate posting of the
nroperty is with the Petitioners. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally post
or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must be
contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with the notice of the original
hearing date, as quickly as possible after you have been notified, the new hearing date
should be affixed to the sign{s).

e \:g,ery ttruly Zfours,
*J' 4 -.# -, If}
-.r - ' - - - _ﬁ.ﬂ:..‘ ﬂ
L.i”ﬂ . - :Tp
, y:
Arnold™Ja6ion
Director

Adklm

C: Steve Smith, 8008 Solley Road, Glen Burnie 21060

”Y}L% Printed with Soyhean {nk
u*—-:c'jr an Recycled Paper

-
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor | Sta[ Hﬁ
Miﬂ]lﬂﬂl R. Stﬂﬂiﬂ* Lf, (;ﬂ’”pr?.t”?- ' ] l

v Driven in Exrel
1}\/‘;1 I Robert L. Flanagan, Seerclary
: g ( \ Nell J. Pedersen, Acting Acminiztrator
Administration ¥/

IMARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 4,15}3

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Iterm No. 2 3
Permits and Development Management 4 4 J

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, THart:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a wtate roadway and 1s not atfected by any State Highway Admimstration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
36006 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/1 4 IL

/‘*’ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-fres number is
Maryilang Belajy Service for fmipaired Hecidng or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Tell Free

Straet Address: 707 Novth Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410,545.0300 + wwwmarylandroads.com



700 East Joppa Road

) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

Courrt: T T Roon— Tt - April 1, 2002
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 31, 2003
L

ITtem No.: 431 -~ 438, 4471 - 444

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected ovr i1ncorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Qffice has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~4881
MS5-1102F

cc: File

é)% rintod with Sovboan ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 9, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning REC E

SUBJECT: 6 Park Place
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-442 Z
Petitioner: | Steve Smith O/V//VG COMM é%‘/ ONE/?

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning recommends that the petitioner’s request be denied. The petitioner is
also the owner of 8 Park Place, which 1s adjacent to the subject lot.

Prepared by: \\'\.uﬂ& Qu—u—%’\
Section Chief: /%/ e MZ
("

AFK/LL:MAC: [/ 7/




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 21, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Wobert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 7, 2003
Item Nos. 431, 432, 433,&%, 436,
437, 438, 439, 440, 441, @4'2/) 443,
and 444 -

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

2AC-4-7-2003-NO COMMENT [TEMS-04212003



0; Apr-3-03 10:08AM;

Sent By: 0;
RS o S WHHWDE'
. Wﬂlﬂbﬂ FORM
TO! Director, Office p o e Y A
Atertion: Jafaepsiemg ot a&:gmﬂ\{w\m"ﬂm Permit or Case No, ./ 7"
County Cnuﬂa Bultding, nm . Yo
401 Bosley Avenue - F:l L'E'
T ow ‘ . . o PP Al s o D R LML ol S N Bl L A AR b W i
son, MD 21204 L ., i Residential Proceasing Fas Paid !
FROM: Amoid Jabion, Director | (38000 f
Department of Parmity & Development Management Accapted by J L~

| (T rcm
RE:  Undemized Lofs { Date

Pursusnt to Section 304,2 (Battimore Gounty Zoming Regulations) effect p—
& June 25, 1992, this oMicy u
the Office af Planning and Community Canasrvation prior to this office’s appmval of & dwalling purmitm ‘oquesiing mmmm“dﬂtmm = commenes fm

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFGRMATIDN

;_.L.gl:' BAWY ]U‘» | %ﬁ ﬁdﬂWﬂtgg &{MW ] WW
AN

Lot Mdmn j M Efaction Digtricy L Counciimanic Dhlnct % quare Fmtﬂq{
Lot Lmtmn@ V@mmr Mﬂ@.ﬂ____, Q'Gé faat fram N E@mm&r ﬂf Sm DVW“C
(stront)

Land Owner: WMM / M TTAR !I fi 4 _(, iﬂﬁ Tax Account Numhermﬂzlojﬁ._%mm
/ ¥ f
Address: j{ Juﬁ.!lh \ Iu' A LY AN adehrgs MA Telephone Number !4:[/"’ !ML

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-, (to be: submittad for daulgn review by the Office o Llnnning and Comimunity Consarvalion)

TO BE FILLED IN 8Y ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED?
YES NQ

1. This. Recommendation Form (3 coplas)

2. Permit Application

3. Site Plan
Proparty {3 copias)

4. Buliding Elevation Drawings

5. Photographs {ploase Iabet ail photos clearly) \:*‘]
Adjpining Auitdings l
Sumaunding Neighbortood : . 3
0, Curtent Zoning Classification; Q FL' 9 C; ' @ ‘
Rl
O BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY! E
' o
RECOMMENDATIONS ; COMMEUNTS: E g E E
‘ | 8 Ja

[:] Approval @ Disappraval D Approvl conciionas o equed modicaions o e a1 cantor i
W f/()ém PV Wﬂ/ 2 Dok |o

* At masblngE AT ' “; N
2 ﬂ PR CIRERR !iﬂ " |
Sianed by d,m/‘( /A/ AE A AL J ,Eﬂ !% Date -—‘3 O:—‘:’
, UMda-df Manning and Co Corpervation n MAR n 7 5 {“'
, !

Revised 2/25/99



?

Y

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
6 Park Place; N/side Park Place, 256° SW
Cedar Drive * ZONING COMMISSIONER

1% Election & 2™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Power of Attorney, Concetta* FOR
Berth for Leonard & Helen DiPaula

Contract Purchaser(s): Steve Smith * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* 03-442-A
% * % ¥ * * % * # % * * s
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. \/mw/ MQJO Q | .

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

S DN s

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ne
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that onthis .. day of April, 2003, a copy of the

foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Concetta Berth, 782 Powhaten Beach Road,

Pasadena, MD 21122, Representative for Petitioner(s).

QPQ&QS%—»HW O Qe QAR
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

RECEIVED

APR 0 2 2003
Per.. o1

nnnnnnnn - R -]
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LIMITED POWER OF ATTO

EY Yoo O
_ AN 2 \
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; That MW\% \b\):ﬁk ('L,WQ‘L DA

have made, established and appointed L e w00 ‘ ALV my true and lawful Attomey-in-
Fact, for me and in my name, place and stead and for my use and benefit to sell, contract for the sale,
bargain, exchange, convey, repair, maintain, manage, insure, rent, release, hypothecate, to endorse any
checks, sign any settlement documents in connection with any settlement on the hereinafter described
property, execute and deliver any deed of conveyance, and in any way or matter whatsoever, in my said

Attorney-in-Fact's sole discretion deal with my real property described as: to the same extent and
manner as I, myself, might or could do.

I grant to my said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act
and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and
powers herein granted, as fully to all intents purposes as I might or could do if personally present, with
full power of substitution or revoeation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said Attorney-in-

Fact, or substitute, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights
and powers herein granted.,

This instrument is to be construed and interpreted as a Limited Power of Attorney for the
purposs of selling and conveying all my interests in the real property described above,

The authority herein granted to my said Attorney-it""jet tn ~xercise any and all of the rights and
powers stated above shall commence ot the _{"_5?1_ .. day of _ﬂ:) : -y 20C&. and such powers and

.
authority shall remain in full force and effect thereatter until Settlement of the herein-above described
property or : s 200 $which ever shall oceur first.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY MY DISABILITY,
WHETHER IT BE PHYSICAL OR MENTAL, AND THE RIGHTS, POWERS AND
AUTHORITY OF MY SAID ATTORNEY-IN-FACT SHALL BE EXERCISABLE
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DISABILITY I MAY HEREAFTER SUFFER,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _/J\ day of Z g ¢, 2003

WITNESS:




STATE OF {  Maryland

COUNTY QF ‘ ‘ Baltimore

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1 2th day of Dec _, 200X before me, the undersigned
Notary, personally appeared_Leonard DiPaula & ﬂgﬁg : Iinnwn to me {or satisfactorily proven) to
be the person whose names is subscribad to the within instrumen and acknowledged that he executed the
same for the purposes therein contained and in my presence signed and sealed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ] hereunto set my hand and official seal.
For Limited power—-of~attorney to Lonce¢tia.Barth ONLY

) .
AMAU) = NAAdOMALA
' NOTARY PUBLIC -

My commission expires: March 22, 5
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

NAME

3‘1‘1&1&: _

CASE NUMBER &7228 Fa&
DATE __R-/f-03

PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

E- MAIL

Site RIrG SuRTPIIG, [NT.
Yreicins » f1EJ 5 4 48T
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rHer— B e S 2

LOTS 29 & 40 PARK PLACE

WLABCHMONT " |2/85
BALTIMOEBE COUNTY, MD

DALTIMORE o
BALTIMORPE £ITY
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GENERAL NOTES: > ) :
1. EXISTING ZONING: D.R. 5.5 7. LA
2. 200’ SCALE MAP: Nw 3 € ¢* 390 ° p -
3. LOT 39: 4592 S.F. OR 0.105 AC.+/- V7 >~ g BApr,
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6. NOT LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA \,

COMMUNITY PANEL NO.: 240010 0380B ZONE: “C” AN
7. NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC AREA \
8. NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING
9. LOTS ON RECORD PLAT DATED 1940 -
10. EMUSTING USE LOT 39: VACANT

PROPOSED YSE LOT 39: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

.7 !

11. EXISTING USE LOT 40: VACANT A
PROPOSED USE LOT 40: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
N (P
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~ » SCALE
(000
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OWNER : LOTS 24 & 40U
LEONAPD & HELEN DIFPAULA
poWE R OF ATTY . (ONCETTA BAETH
147 VOWHATAN BEACH POAV

PASADENA - MD 21127
(410) 360-9214
TAX ACCT N°-LOT 24
011Aa270Hl!
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXISTING ZONING: D.R. 5.5

2 200’ SCALE MAP:
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6 NOT LOCATED -
BANEL NO.: 240010 0380B  ZONE: “C”

COMMUNITY
7 NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC AREA

8. NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING
9. LOTS ON RECORD PLAT DATED 1940

10. EXISTING USE LOT 39: VACANT
PROPOSED USE LOT 39: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING \

11. EXISTING USE LOT 40: VACANT
PROPOSED USE LOT 40: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING _ |
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LO «{ ARCHMONT” 12/85 |
. Site Rite Surveying. inc.
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